
January 9, 2022 FREEHOLD AREA RUNNING CLUB

2022 WINTER SERIES (2.6 Miles)
Week 2

Place First Name Last Name Age Gender Age Group Time

Overall Male

1 Kyle Spector 19 M 15-19 14.27

2 William Teixeira 17 M 15-19 17.10

3 Don Schwartz 61 M 60-69 17.13

Overall Female

11 Rebecca Snyder 24 F 20-29 20.45

15 Laura Donnelly 55 F 50-59 21.40

16 Barbara Donelik 74 F 70-79 21.46

≤ 14 Male

38 Gavin Hobbs 9 M ≤ 14 26.46

58 Gavin Cyr 10 M ≤ 14 34.49

≤ 14 Female

21 Caroline Cox 14 F ≤ 14 22.39

22 Kensington Kania 11 F ≤ 14 22.47

24 Sarah Wicke 11 F ≤ 14 23.03

15-19 Male - NONE

15-19 Female - NONE

20-29 Male - NONE

20-29 Female

30 Jaclyn Cusack 26 F 20-29 23.46

30-39 Male

7 Carl Maurer 38 M 30-39 19.20

14 Chris Gross 39 M 30-39 21.37

30-39 Female

20 Sara Snader 34 F 30-39 22.38

25 Rebecca Pena 30 F 30-39 23.15

27 Carrie Schaefer 37 F 30-39 23.21

40-49 Male

4 Anthony Russo 44 M 40-49 17.29

5 Tim Fitch 42 M 40-49 18.03

6 Michael Clemente 41 M 40-49 18.28

40-49 Female

17 Tara Luyber 47 F 40-49 21.57

18 Robin Fernandez 47 F 40-49 22.01

29 Ryan Ann Fitch 42 F 40-49 23.33

50-59 Male

8 Charles Best 53 M 50-59 19.40

10 John Coroniti 50 M 50-59 20.43

13 Taylor Pine 56 M 50-59 20.57



January 9, 2022 FREEHOLD AREA RUNNING CLUB

2022 WINTER SERIES (2.6 Miles)
Week 2

Place First Name Last Name Age Gender Age Group Time

50-59 Female

28 Cheryl Scher 58 F 50-59 23.22

47 Christine Kus 50 F 50-59 29.48

60 Janet Cusack 57 F 50-59 35.32

60-69 Male

9 David Weischadle 61 M 60-69 20.08

31 Jim Nosuchinsky 68 M 60-69 24.19

34 Peter Slater 69 M 60-69 25.18

60-69 Female

35 Michele Pickett 60 F 60-69 25.59

39 Susan Chimento 64 F 60-69 26.55

41 Katherine Packowski 65 F 60-69 27.20

70-79 Male

33 Tony Bleach 70 M 70-79 25.08

42 Ron Podel 70 M 70-79 27.32

45 Bob Nassi 70 M 70-79 29.10

70-79 Female - NONE

80-89 Male

43 Ralph Garfield 86 M 80-89 27.39

51 Olie Nelson 85 M 80-89 31.12

80 + Female - NONE

90+ Male - NONE

200+ Clydesdale (M)

40 Frank Kus - CLY 59 M 50-59 27.14

53 Jim Bergum - CLY 72 M 70-79 32.04

57 Tom Walsh - CLY 70 M 70-79 33.47

160+ Athena (F) - NONE

Racewalkers

Male

48 Fred Linkhart - RW 69 M 60-69 30.29

52 Ray Robertson - RW 78 M 70-79 31.44

Female

55 Panse Geer - RW 75 F 70-79 32.47

Overall Placement

1 Kyle Spector 19 M 15-19 14.27

2 William Teixeira 17 M 15-19 17.10

3 Don Schwartz 61 M 60-69 17.13

4 Anthony Russo 44 M 40-49 17.29

5 Tim Fitch 42 M 40-49 18.03



January 9, 2022 FREEHOLD AREA RUNNING CLUB

2022 WINTER SERIES (2.6 Miles)
Week 2

Place First Name Last Name Age Gender Age Group Time

6 Michael Clemente 41 M 40-49 18.28

7 Carl Maurer 38 M 30-39 19.20

8 Charles Best 53 M 50-59 19.40

9 David Weischadle 61 M 60-69 20.08

10 John Coroniti 50 M 50-59 20.43

11 Rebecca Snyder 24 F 20-29 20.45

12 Jon Lyon 46 M 40-49 20.52

13 Taylor Pine 56 M 50-59 20.57

14 Chris Gross 39 M 30-39 21.37

15 Laura Donnelly 55 F 50-59 21.40

16 Barbara Donelik 74 F 70-79 21.46

17 Tara Luyber 47 F 40-49 21.57

18 Robin Fernandez 47 F 40-49 22.01

19 Andy Wohl 55 M 50-59 22.35

20 Sara Snader 34 F 30-39 22.38

21 Caroline Cox 14 F ≤ 14 22.39

22 Kensington Kania 11 F ≤ 14 22.47

23 Eric Kania 46 M 40-49 22.48

24 Sarah Wicke 11 F ≤ 14 23.03

25 Rebecca Pena 30 F 30-39 23.15

26 Eric Arolick 56 M 50-59 23.19

27 Carrie Schaefer 37 F 30-39 23.21

28 Cheryl Scher 58 F 50-59 23.22

29 Ryan Ann Fitch 42 F 40-49 23.33

30 Jaclyn Cusack 26 F 20-29 23.46 *

31 Jim Nosuchinsky 68 M 60-69 24.19

32 Christina Emmert 37 F 30-39 24.23

33 Tony Bleach 70 M 70-79 25.08

34 Peter Slater 69 M 60-69 25.18

35 Michele Pickett 60 F 60-69 25.59

36 Shaun Hobbs 43 M 40-49 26.29

37 Patricia Brieva 41 F 40-49 26.37

38 Gavin Hobbs 9 M ≤ 14 26.46

39 Susan Chimento 64 F 60-69 26.55

40 Frank Kus - CLY 59 M 50-59 27.14

41 Katherine Packowski 65 F 60-69 27.20

42 Ron Podel 70 M 70-79 27.32

43 Ralph Garfield 86 M 80-89 27.39

44 Carol Werthan 64 F 60-69 28.59

45 Bob Nassi 70 M 70-79 29.10

46 Lynn Glenn 68 F 60-69 29.33

47 Christine Kus 50 F 50-59 29.48

48 Fred Linkhart - RW 69 M 60-69 30.29

49 Moorea Fitch 11 F ≤ 14 30.32

50 Brooke Jenkins 11 F ≤ 14 30.33

51 Olie Nelson 85 M 80-89 31.12

52 Ray Robertson - RW 78 M 70-79 31.44

53 Jim Bergum - CLY 72 M 70-79 32.04

54 Dennis Murachanian 63 M 60-69 32.08

55 Panse Geer - RW 75 F 70-79 32.47

56 Matt Cusack 58 M 50-59 33.18

57 Tom Walsh - CLY 70 M 70-79 33.47

58 Gavin Cyr 10 M ≤ 14 34.49
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2022 WINTER SERIES (2.6 Miles)
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Place First Name Last Name Age Gender Age Group Time

59 Avery Cyr 12 F ≤ 14 34.50

60 Janet Cusack 57 F 50-59 35.32

Results by Gender and Age Group

21 Caroline Cox 14 F ≤ 14 22.39

22 Kensington Kania 11 F ≤ 14 22.47

24 Sarah Wicke 11 F ≤ 14 23.03

49 Moorea Fitch 11 F ≤ 14 30.32

50 Brooke Jenkins 11 F ≤ 14 30.33

59 Avery Cyr 12 F ≤ 14 34.50

11 Rebecca Snyder 24 F 20-29 20.45

30 Jaclyn Cusack 26 F 20-29 23.46

20 Sara Snader 34 F 30-39 22.38

25 Rebecca Pena 30 F 30-39 23.15

27 Carrie Schaefer 37 F 30-39 23.21

32 Christina Emmert 37 F 30-39 24.23

17 Tara Luyber 47 F 40-49 21.57

18 Robin Fernandez 47 F 40-49 22.01

29 Ryan Ann Fitch 42 F 40-49 23.33

37 Patricia Brieva 41 F 40-49 26.37

15 Laura Donnelly 55 F 50-59 21.40

28 Cheryl Scher 58 F 50-59 23.22

47 Christine Kus 50 F 50-59 29.48

60 Janet Cusack 57 F 50-59 35.32

35 Michele Pickett 60 F 60-69 25.59

39 Susan Chimento 64 F 60-69 26.55

41 Katherine Packowski 65 F 60-69 27.20

44 Carol Werthan 64 F 60-69 28.59

46 Lynn Glenn 68 F 60-69 29.33

16 Barbara Donelik 74 F 70-79 21.46

55 Panse Geer - RW 75 F 70-79 32.47

38 Gavin Hobbs 9 M ≤ 14 26.46

58 Gavin Cyr 10 M ≤ 14 34.49

1 Kyle Spector 19 M 15-19 14.27

2 William Teixeira 17 M 15-19 17.10

7 Carl Maurer 38 M 30-39 19.20

14 Chris Gross 39 M 30-39 21.37

4 Anthony Russo 44 M 40-49 17.29

5 Tim Fitch 42 M 40-49 18.03
6 Michael Clemente 41 M 40-49 18.28
12 Jon Lyon 46 M 40-49 20.52
23 Eric Kania 46 M 40-49 22.48

36 Shaun Hobbs 43 M 40-49 26.29

8 Charles Best 53 M 50-59 19.40

10 John Coroniti 50 M 50-59 20.43

13 Taylor Pine 56 M 50-59 20.57

19 Andy Wohl 55 M 50-59 22.35

26 Eric Arolick 56 M 50-59 23.19

40 Frank Kus - CLY 59 M 50-59 27.14

56 Matt Cusack 58 M 50-59 33.18

3 Don Schwartz 61 M 60-69 17.13

9 David Weischadle 61 M 60-69 20.08
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2022 WINTER SERIES (2.6 Miles)
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Place First Name Last Name Age Gender Age Group Time

31 Jim Nosuchinsky 68 M 60-69 24.19

34 Peter Slater 69 M 60-69 25.18

48 Fred Linkhart - RW 69 M 60-69 30.29

54 Dennis Murachanian 63 M 60-69 32.08

33 Tony Bleach 70 M 70-79 25.08

42 Ron Podel 70 M 70-79 27.32

45 Bob Nassi 70 M 70-79 29.10

52 Ray Robertson - RW 78 M 70-79 31.44

53 Jim Bergum - CLY 72 M 70-79 32.04

57 Tom Walsh - CLY 70 M 70-79 33.47

43 Ralph Garfield 86 M 80-89 27.39

51 Olie Nelson 85 M 80-89 31.12




